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9 m m Tratafcg to SiMifm Boys at SWp BoHdfeg Yard, Visafcfaapatnam

4462. SHRI B. S. MURTHY : Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND SOCIAL
WELFARE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 3226 on the 17th March* 1970 regarding special training to Harijan boys at Ship Building Yard, Visakhapatnam and state :

(a) the number of Harijan boys from Kerala or other states undergoing special training at the Ship-Building Yard, Visakha*
patnara;

(b) the facilities provided for them to undergo the training; and

(c.) the job potential available for such trainees?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND SOCIAL
WELFARE (SHRI K. S. RAMASWAMY):
(a) to(c). The information is being collected from the State Governments and will be hud on the Table of lok-Sabha as soon as available.

Tribal Institatkms

4463. SHRI B. S. MURTHY ; Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND SOCIAL

WEI#ARE be pleased to state ;

(a) the number of Tribal Institutions established in the country and the projects undertaken during the Fourth Five Year
Plan; and

(b) the part these Institutions play In preserving the tribal culture and the improve*
ment of tribal dialects?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND SOCIAL
WELFARE (SHRI K. S. RAMASWAMY):
(a) A list of Tribal Research Institutes established under the Central Sector for the welfare of Backward Classes is given in statement. The Government of Uttar Pradesh and Kerala have also a Scheme of research and training in tribal problems. The information regarding the projects undertaken by these Institutes during tbe Fourth Five Year Plan is being collected and will be laid on the table of the House.

(b) These institutes carry out research into the culture and customs of Scheduled Tribes and bring out publications, besides evaluating the welfare schemes. Some of them have also published primers and other books in tribal languages.

Statement

S.No. Name of State Name of the Institute and address

1. Andhra Pradesh Tribal Cultural Research and Training Institute, Hyderabad
2. Assam Tribal Research Institute, Mawlai, Shillong
3. Bihar Tribal Welfare Research Institute. Morabadi Road*

Ranchi
4. Gujarat Tribal Research and Training Centre, Gujarat Vidyapsth,

Ahmedabad
5* Kerala Tribal Research and Training Centre, Manantody,

( Cannanorc District ).
6. Madhva Pradesh Tribal Research and Development Institute* Bhopal
7, Maharashtra Tribal Research Institute, Poona
8. Orissa Tribal Research Bureau, Bftubneswar ^
9. Rajasthan tribal Research Institute and Training Centre* Udbipuj:

10, Welt Bengal Cultural Research Institute, Calcutta

